May31, 2011

To:  Ms. Carla Haynes, hearings co-ordinator, Michigan Commission for the Blind
From:  Robyn Kay, BEP operator  Facility 203

Subject:  request for hearing 

Dear Ms. Haynes, 

     This notice of grievance and request for hearing under promagated rule 393.55 and 393.56 in the matter of removal of BEP woned vending equipment and illegal seizure of my product inventory and cash from my assigned vending site at 3423 and 3411 N. Martin Luther King.  Such action is a violation of promagated rule 393.23, 393.18 and 393.31.
     I would appreciate your forwarding of proposed dates to me and my representative David Robinson at your earliest convenience.  My e mail is RKVend@yahoo.com  and Mr. Robinson’s e mail is drob1946@gmail.com.  

     Again, thank you for your quick attention to this matter.  

